not a piece of advice to buy, not to buy, sell, or not to sell shares. HC Andersen Capital assumes no responsibility for the correctness of the contents of
the material. Published 09:00 on 24 June 2024 by Henrik Ekman and Philip Coombes, HC Andersen Capital.

Gubra CRO segment peer group

Key investment risks

Source [1]: https://investors.gubra.dk/ipo/ipo-documents/default.aspx

Indication Partner Development
Obesity Boehringer Ingelheim Phase 1

Obesity (amylin) Gubra Phase 1

Obesity UCN2 Gubra Pre-clinical

Obesity Boehringer Ingelheim Pre-clinical

Obesity Boehringer Ingelheim Drug discovery

Obesity Boehringer Ingelheim Drug discovery

Bleeding Hemab Drug discovery

Other* Gubra Drug discovery

PoS - Bear/Base/Bull Scenarios

Ytd: 288.0% 1 year: 438.3%
1 month: 55.9% Since IPO 340.9%

*Obesity (GLP1R), Narcolepsy, Endocinology

113% 110% 107% 95% 93% 90% 82% 80% 78%

0%
25%
50%
75%

100%
125%
150%

Bear -
20%
CRO

Bear
case

Bear
+20%
CRO

Base   -
20%
CRO

Base
case

Base
+20%
CRO

Bull   -
20%
CRO

Bull
case

Bull
+20%
CRO

0

100

200

300

400

500

Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24

 Gubra  OMXC Mid cap

Company Price Total return Market cap Latest net debt Price/sales EV/EBIT Price/EPS
(local) YTD (EURm) (EURm) 2024E 2025E 2024E 2025E 2024E 2025E

Medpace Holdings Inc USD  404.0 31.8% 11,636 -377 5.8x 5x 30.1x 25.6x 36x 30.8x
ICON PLC USD  318.8 12.6% 24,501 2,874 3.1x 2.9x 18x 16.4x 21.6x 18.8x
IQVIA Holdings Inc USD  216.3 -6.5% 36,625 11,082 2.6x 2.4x 16.5x 15.4x 19.5x 17.4x
Labcorp Holdings Inc USD  205.3 -9.1% 16,082 4,701 1.4x 1.3x 12.5x 11.7x 13.8x 12.9x
Charles River Laboratories International Inc USD  211.6 -10.5% 10,132 2,155 2.6x 2.4x 15.4x 13.7x 19.3x 17.2x
Evotec SE EUR  8.3 -60.9% 1,470 109 1.4x N/A N/A 26.8x 78.8x N/A
Median -7.8% 13,182 2,865 2.6x 2.4x 16.5x 15.9x 20.5x 17.4x

Gubra A/S DKK 485.0 288.0% 1,057 -67.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Note: Data from 24/06/24 Source: Refinitiv

Company-sponsored material

Investment case
One-pager

Appendix – Discussion of assumptions in DCF-model

Value of Gubra’s CRO business
Using a peer group of established CRO companies, an estimate can
be made of the value of Gubra’s CRO business based on the peer
group median one-year forward EV/EBIT multiple and applying it to
the FY 2024 guidance for Gubra’s CRO business. The peer group has
a median FY2024 EV/EBIT multiple of 16.5x Given Gubra’s CRO
segment guidance, the EBIT estimate can be calculated to an
average of DKK 58.4m, corresponding to a market value for the CRO